PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER
ACCEPTED OFFERS
March 22, 2017

Title Type Parcel Number Hectares Purchased By Percent Price/Ha Bonus Paid

DRILLING LICENCE 66306 879 SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD. 100% $2,589.97 $2,276,583.63
DRILLING LICENCE 66307 518 SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD. 100% $41.85 $21,678.30
DRILLING LICENCE 66308 521 WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD. 100% $284.00 $147,964.00
DRILLING LICENCE 66309 264 WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD. 100% $284.00 $74,976.00
DRILLING LICENCE 66310 1,115 WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD. 100% $361.00 $402,515.00
DRILLING LICENCE 66311 1,391 WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD. 100% $422.00 $587,002.00
DRILLING LICENCE 66312 556 WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD. 100% $204.14 $113,501.84
DRILLING LICENCE 66313 832 STOMP ENERGY LTD. 100% $368.12 $306,275.84
DRILLING LICENCE 66314 1,302 PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD. 100% $115.00 $149,730.00
LEASE 66315 280 SAGUARO RESOURCES LTD. 100% $610.00 $170,800.00
LEASE 66316 279 SAGUARO RESOURCES LTD. 100% $625.00 $174,375.00

LEASE 66317 264 SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD. 100% $1,515.97 $400,216.08



Permits

Drilling
Licences

Leases

TOTAL

OFFERED
HECTARES
0
7,378
823

8,201

Next Disposition: April 19, 2017

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

PURCHASED

HECTARES
0
7,378
823

8,201

SUMMARY

March 22, 2017

AVERAGE
PRICE

$0.00
$553.03
$905.70

$588.42

FEES
$0.00
$4,500.00
$1,500.00

$6,000.00

RENT
$0.00
$25,823.00
$6,172.50

$31,995.50

TENDER
BONUS

$0.00
$4,080,226.61
$745,391.08

$4,825,617.69

TOTAL

$0.00
$4,110,549.61
$753,063.58

$4,863,613.19



