PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS <u>March 22, 2017</u>

Title Type	Parcel Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE	66306	879	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$2,589.97	\$2,276,583.63
DRILLING LICENCE	66307	518	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$41.85	\$21,678.30
DRILLING LICENCE	66308	521	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$284.00	\$147,964.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66309	264	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$284.00	\$74,976.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66310	1,115	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$361.00	\$402,515.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66311	1,391	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$422.00	\$587,002.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66312	556	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$204.14	\$113,501.84
DRILLING LICENCE	66313	832	STOMP ENERGY LTD.	100%	\$368.12	\$306,275.84
DRILLING LICENCE	66314	1,302	PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$115.00	\$149,730.00
LEASE	66315	280	SAGUARO RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$610.00	\$170,800.00
LEASE	66316	279	SAGUARO RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$625.00	\$174,375.00
LEASE	66317	264	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$1,515.97	\$400,216.08

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER SUMMARY <u>March 22, 2017</u>

	(OFFERED		JRCHASED					
	#	HECTARES	#	HECTARES	AVERAGE PRICE	FEES	RENT	TENDER BONUS	TOTAL
Permits	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Drilling Licences	9	7,378	9	7,378	\$553.03	\$4,500.00	\$25,823.00	\$4,080,226.61	\$4,110,549.61
Leases	3	823	3	823	\$905.70	\$1,500.00	\$6,172.50	\$745,391.08	\$753,063.58
TOTAL	12	8,201	12	8,201	\$588.42	\$6,000.00	\$31,995.50	\$4,825,617.69	\$4,863,613.19

Next Disposition: April 19, 2017